

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

posted

March 16, 2018

MEMORANDUM

FOR

: MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated March 05, 2018 of Regional Director **MELANIO C. BRIOSOS, DPWH-Region II,** endorsing the request of District Engineer **ROSAURO R. GUERRERO, Cagayan I DEO**, for the **modification** of project under the FY2018 GAA, to wit:

	As Modified					
Drojost Dana 1 H						
Project ID: P00200570LZ OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System – Asset Preservation –Rehabilitation / Reconstruction ////////////////////////////////////						

Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW1 – Rehabilitation of Paved Road/ 4.550 lane km	₱6.664M/ lane km	₽30,323,160	CW1 – Rehabilitation of Paved Road/ 4.833 lane km	₽6.274M/ lane km	₽30,323,160
EAO	-	P 618,840	EAO	-	₱ 618,840
	Total:	P30.942 M		Total:	P30.942 M

Justification:

Modification is sought due to the following reasons;

Non-Section of

- The increase in physical target is due to the design requirement of the roadway which involves 0.30 1 m thick PCCP.
- The change in station limits is due to the on-going MVUC funded projects within the area. Some . station limits were cut and transferred to sections where road surface are bad.
- Derived unit cost is based on approved POW and DUPA. .

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

DIMAS S. SOGUDLON, CESO II Undersecretary for Regional Operations Regions I, II, HI, IV-A, V & CAR

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

2.4 IMM/LCA/AVS/DSS

Department of Public Works and Hig WIN8G02224